## 2024 Mid-Autumn Festival Dragon Boat Waiver of Liability Release Indemnification and Hold Harmless Notice

I, the undersigned, in consideration for receiving permission to participate in the 2024 Finger Lakes Mid Autumn Festival Dragon Boat Race and to enter the premises, waterways and grounds supervised or in any way controlled by the organization and the receipt of said permission being hereby acknowledged, do hereby forever RELEASE any and all liability, discharge and agree not to sue the Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Fesitval including: The History Center in Tompkins County, the Ithaca Asian American Association, the New York State Park, and other supporting organizations, and their agents, members, partners, trustees, representatives, officers, sponsors, licensors, servants, volunteers and employees. I agree to hold and save them HARMLESS and indemnify them from and against any and all liabilities, claims, injuries, losses, damages, expenses, demands, actions and course of action whatsoever kind of nature arising out of or related to any such loss, damage, or injuries including death that may be sustained by me for whatever reason while participating in or upon the grounds supervised or controlled by the Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Festival or en route to or from these premises leased, permitted, supervised or controlled by the Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Festival, whether such damages are the result of negligence or for any other reason or cause. I also agree to reimburse Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Festival and its respective agents, members, partners, trustees, representatives, officers, sponsors; licensors and servants associated the costs incurred by them. I also agree to and discharge forthwith on request of the Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Festival and its respective agents, members, trustees, representatives, officers, sponsors, licensors, servants, volunteers and employees and their authorized representatives, each and every obligation or claim which will be made, assigned or apportioned against the Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Festival and its respective agents, member, trustees, representatives, officers, sponsors, licensors, servants volunteers, and employees by any party by virtue of any injury or damage caused to me. I am duly aware of the risks and hazards inherent in the sport of dragon boat racing and upon entering the premises used for the purpose of officiating, launching, docking and storing equipment used the sport of dragon boat racing and participating in the Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Festival held at the Inlet by the Cherry Art Space. Participating in said event, even if on a volunteer basis, knowing conditions may be hazardous and dangerous, that obstructions may exist, and that high winds may exist and cause rough waters, I hereby voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damage or injury including death that be sustained by me or to any property while in or upon said premises or engaged in said event. This Waiver includes injuries, damages or loss occurring at the 2024 Finger Lakes Mid-Autumn Festival. In signing the Waiver, I acknowledge and represent that I have read and understand this release and agree to it voluntarily. I further understand that I am specifically waiving certain rights by this release to which I may have otherwise been entitled. I attest that I am 18 years of age and of sound mind. If under 18 years of age, a parent/guardian signature is required.

Name:	Team Name:
Address:	Phone Number:
E-mai	l Address:
Contact Name in Case of Emergency:	
Contact Phone Number:	
Any Medical Condition to be made aware of:	
Signature:	Date:
Signature of Parent (if under 18 years of age):	